PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name				Execution Date
Michael R. Johnson				04/25/2011
Daniel Colavita				04/15/2011
Tammy R. Pullen				04/15/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Deere & Company			
Street Address:	One John Deere Place			
Internal Address:	Global Intellectual Property Services			
City:	Moline			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	61265			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 12879		28791	176	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (309)749-0083 G Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. G				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 309-765-5615				
Correspondent Name: Darin E. Bartholomew Address Line 1: One John Deere Place				
Address Line 2: Global Intellectual Property Services				
Address Line 4: Moline, ILLINOIS 61265				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P20249D2-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Darin E. Bartholomew, Reg. #36,444		
Total Attachments: 2 source=P20249D2_US_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=P20249D2_US_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States non-provisional patent application and its parent provisional application (individually and collectively, "the Application") entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING DIAGNOSTICS OR SOFTWARE

MAINTENANCE FOR A VEHICLE

Serial No.: 12/879,176

Filing Date: 10 September 2010

which claims priority and the benefit of the filing date based on U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/373,493, filed 13 August 2010.

Pursuant to an agreement between Michael R. Johnson ("first inventor") and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable consideration paid to the first inventor, the first inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention and Application.

Daniel Colavita ("second inventor") and Tammy R. Pullen ("third inventor") are each employees or workers of RWD Technologies, LLC, formerly referred to as RWD Technologies, Inc., (collectively and individually "RWD") who have contractual obligation to assign the Invention Application and proprietary rights therein to Deere & Company ("Deere") under Section 6 of the Professional Services Agreement, dated on or about November 8, 2000, between Deere and RWD.

To the extent that any of the above rights were previously assigned to Deere & Company in an assignment of the above provisional application, each of the inventors, acknowledges the assignment in this document and clarifies that all rights in the non-provisional application are hereby assigned to Deere & Company as more fully set forth in this document. The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent, provisional application, and patent application of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor (among the first, second, and third inventors) agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

Attorney Docket No. P20249D2-US Page 2 of 2

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below: Date signed <u>4/25/1/ at Moline</u>, <u>J1</u> Michael B. Johnson State of <u>*Illine* (</u>3) County of <u>Rec.k Island</u>) Sworn to before me this _____ day of _____ . 2011. OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY J. VANDEVOORDE NOTARY PURILIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS SEAL Dande Donde Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-08-2015 Date signed 4/15/2011 at Boldimore, MD Daniel Colavita State of <u>Manuland</u> County of <u>Catherrore</u> Swom to before me this <u>574</u> day of <u>4071</u>, 2011. Lisa M. Perez NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND Notary Public My Commission Expires Oct. 22, 2012 DE COUN Jammy R. Pullen Date signed 4/15/11 at Baltimore, MD Tammy R. Pullen State State of <u>Manifand</u> County of <u>Extrimite</u> AND DESCRIPTION OF THE OWNER OF T a M. A LISE M. Perez NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires Oct. 22, 2012 An M Kug_____ Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/31/2011

PATENT REEL: 026359 FRAME: 0236